measured reliably. At this date, the amount of revenue and receivable to be recognized will be estimated based

on the forward market price of the commodity being sold. However, the Group faces a risk that future adverse

change in commodity prices would result in the reduction of receivable balance. The normal policy is to sell

its products at prevailing market prices and the Group does not generally believe commodity price hedging

would provide long-term benefit to the shareholders. All such transactions are managed in accordance with the

risk framework approved by the Board of Directors of the relevant subsidiary.

Commodity price exposure

The exposure of the Group’s trade receivables balance to changes in commodity prices are as follows:

Trade receivables pertaining to:

Phosphate 1,315

Aluminium 953

Gold 184

Commodity price sensitivity analysis

The table below shows the impact on profit before tax and equity for changes in commodity prices. The analysis

is based on the assumption that phosphate, aluminum and gold prices move 10% with all other variables held

constant.

 Change in price Effect on profit

before tax

Effect on equity

Phosphate + 10% 99 99
Aluminium + 10% 333 333
Gold + 10% 274 274

Phosphate - 10% (99) (99)
Aluminium - 10% (333) (333)
Gold - 10% (274) (274)

Public Investment Fund and its subsidiaries

NOTES TO SPECIAL PURPOSE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2020
(All amounts in million SAR unless otherwise stated)

Classification: Public
148

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

41.3 Market risk (continued)

(b) Market risk: Non-banking operations (continued)

 Equity price risk

Equity price risk arises from the change in fair values of equity investments. The Group manages this risk

through diversification of investments in terms of geographical distribution.

Sensitivity of the equity price risk is determined based on the following assumptions: